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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8943941

8943942

8942312

8943262

8942029

8940599

8949026

8942307

8943300

8931192

8943783

8956300

8917814

8875325

8943853

Case

BHATIA, SAMIR

BHATIA, SAMIR

DOWNEY, SCOTT

DURLING, MARGOT

HOCKENHULL, STEPHANE

KENALTY, SEAN ROBERT

KOTII, DARIA

LANE, DAREN CHRISTOPHER

MELANSON, JESSE EDWARD

NARSHANA, MIHIR M

NAVEEN KUMAR, NONE

PATEL, SHREYABEN

SAIN, RAHUL

SINGH, GURLEEN

WHYNDER, CHRISTOPHER D

Name

1024904-1

1024904-1

314265-1

877185-5

1024321-1

680452-4

1028221-1

203710-3

988781-1

1025429-1

1025842-1

1027499-1

1009342-2

980204-2

16918-6

Person

MVA 111(B)

MVA 38(2)

MVA 171(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 8, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8945550

8943312

8954630

8954632

8954631

8954628

8943760

8943705

8915842

8921454

8921456

8929882

8943636

8925269

8942187

8942194

8933389

8927374

8944094

Case

ABO ALKHAIR, HAYA HANI

AZAM, SHEHRYAR

DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE

DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE

DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE

DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE

GROVER, GAGAN PREET

MACKEEN, FELICIA MARIE

MASON, IAN W

PETER, VEENA

PETER, VEENA

SAIYED, ZEESHAN ALI Z

SINGH, JATINDERPAL

SINGH, KHUSHPREET

SKINNER, MARC ANTHONY

WILCOX, HALEY MERICA

WILLIAMS, BARRINGTON P

WILLIAMS, BARRINGTON PAUL

WOTTON, JEFF G

Name

1025931-1

992277-2

1009115-3

1009115-3

1009115-3

1009115-3

983127-1

650322-9

165174-11

1021539-1

1021539-1

1018530-2

1027527-1

1022467-1

474667-6

830473-6

902076-10

902076-4

78585-4

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(1)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 149(1)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 122(3)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Request For Adjournment

Request For Adjournment

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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