Ref: scheduled_cases

25-SEP-2025 13:12 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

-	_		_	_
^	п			
-	.,	,,		

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8943941	BHATIA, SAMIR	1024904-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8943942	BHATIA, SAMIR	1024904-1	MVA 38(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942312	DOWNEY, SCOTT	314265-1	MVA 171(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943262	DURLING, MARGOT	877185-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942029	HOCKENHULL, STEPHANE	1024321-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940599	KENALTY, SEAN ROBERT	680452-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8949026	KOTII, DARIA	1028221-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8942307	LANE, DAREN CHRISTOPHER	203710-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943300	MELANSON, JESSE EDWARD	988781-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8931192	NARSHANA, MIHIR M	1025429-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8943783	NAVEEN KUMAR, NONE	1025842-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956300	PATEL, SHREYABEN	1027499-1	MVA 106F(1)(A))	06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8917814	SAIN, RAHUL	1009342-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875325	SINGH, GURLEEN	980204-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943853	WHYNDER, CHRISTOPHER D	16918-6	MVA 106F(1)(A))	06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

25-SEP-2025 13:12 Page 1 of 1

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8945550	ABO ALKHAIR, HAYA HANI	1025931-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943312	AZAM, SHEHRYAR	992277-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954630	DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE	1009115-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8954632	DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE	1009115-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8954631	DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE	1009115-3	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8954628	DODSWORTH, NATASHA STEPHANIE	1009115-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8943760	GROVER, GAGAN PREET	983127-1	VIR 26(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943705	MACKEEN, FELICIA MARIE	650322-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8915842	MASON, IAN W	165174-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8921454	PETER, VEENA	1021539-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921456	PETER, VEENA	1021539-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929882	SAIYED, ZEESHAN ALI Z	1018530-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8943636	SINGH, JATINDERPAL	1027527-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8925269	SINGH, KHUSHPREET	1022467-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942187	SKINNER, MARC ANTHONY	474667-6	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8942194	WILCOX, HALEY MERICA	830473-6	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8933389	WILLIAMS, BARRINGTON P	902076-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927374	WILLIAMS, BARRINGTON PAUL	902076-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8944094	WOTTON, JEFF G	78585-4	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	